(Circle applicable options)

Enrollment Fees*	Returning Student	New Student
Application Fee		\$75
Testing Fee		\$50
Registration	\$680	\$680
Emergency Kit	\$10	\$10
Deposit	1 month tuition	

Tuition Payment Plans**	Monthly (10)	Annual (includes 9% discount)
Kindergarten	\$1,688	\$15,360.80
1st - 5th Grade	\$1,767	\$16,079.70
Before & After Care	\$445	
Before Care	\$223	
After Care	\$320	
Before & After Care (hourly)	\$14 per hour	

Sponsor/Student Information

Student Name	Student Date of Birth	Grade 21/22	
Sponsor Name	Sign	Signature	
Street Address	City, S	City, State, Zip	
Phone Number		il Address	

Regular school hours vary by grade (Kindergarten 8:30 am - 3:10 pm; 1^{st} - 2^{nd} Grades 8:30 am - 3:20 pm; 3^{rd} - 5^{th} Grades 8:30 am - 3:30 pm). Extended hours are 7 am - 6 pm. There is a late pick-up fee of \$5 per minute past 6 pm. Please refer to the school calendar for the days the school is closed.

Evergreen Academy • 16017 118th Place N.E., Bothell, WA 98011 • 425-488-8000

^{*}Enrollment fees and new student application fee are nonrefundable. Registration fee includes technology and activity fees. Tuition deposit is due upon enrollment and will be applied to June payment.

^{**}Tuition is due the first school day of the month. A late payment fee of \$30 is assessed at noon on the day following the due date. Returned checks are assessed a \$25 service charge. If tuition and fees are not paid within 10 school days, attendance will be suspended until payment is current. Tuition is for the academic school year only. Tuition does not include before/after care, in-service and early dismissal days, and camp programs. Annual payment is due in May. Discounts may not be combined; one discount per student. You will be required to pay the full month of tuition if a 30-day written notice is not submitted for disenrollment prior to the school year ending.